PRINTED: 11/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345162	B. WING		1	C 0/06/2016
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET	•	
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242 SS=D	MAKE CHOICES	ERMINATION - RIGHT TO	F 24	42		11/3/16
	schedules, and health her interests, assessr interact with members inside and outside the	right to choose activities, in care consistent with his or ments, and plans of care; is of the community both is facility; and make choices or her life in the facility that resident.				
	by: Based on record revirecords, and resident facility failed to asses time of day and number	and staff interviews, the s a resident regarding the ser of showers preferred a ents reviewed for choices itted to the facility on sis including diabetes sia, dysphagia with		Preparation and/ or execution of of Correction does not constitute admission or agreement of by the of the facts alleged or conclusion forth in the statement of deficient Plan of Correction is prepared an executed solely because it is required provisions of the Federal and Law. 1. Resident #4 was interviewed #1 and Director of Nursing in regular preferred shower days, time.	e provider ns set cies. The nd / or quired by d State d by Nurse pards to	
	dated 08/05/16 revea cognitively intact and known. The quarterly supervision with trans the corridor, and exte person with bathing. Review of the facility's schedule revealed Re	ly Minimum Data Set (MDS) led Resident #4 was able to make his needs MDS noted he required ifer, walking in his room and insive assistance of one as second floor shower esident #4 was scheduled for and Thursday during the		his preferred shower days, time a frequency on October 10, 2016. # 4 stated he prefers 3 showers the morning Monday, Wednesda Friday. Resident s shower prefer was documented in the nurse s care planned and reflected on the Preference Chart on the unit for communication. 2. On October 12, 2016 license Staff Development Coordinator a	Resident a week in ay, and erence notes, e Shower ed staff,	
ARODATODY	3:00 PM to 11:00 PM	shift (2nd shift). SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	:	Assistant Director of Nursing initi	ated	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

10/29/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 923263

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040102		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	•	0/06/2016	
NAME OF FI	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER						
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHAB	BILITATION		416 N HIGHLAND STREET			
				GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	Continued From p	age 1	F 2	42			
F 242	During an intervier Resident #4 states scheduled for Mor Resident #4 further him how many shounded his shower on the "B" bed. The showers on the "B" bed. The showers are week bed assignment. Shower book after see which resident on her shift that do could get additionally be assignment. Nurse #1 stated reshowers a week be assignment. Nurse week be assignment week be assignment would get additionally be assignment. Showers a week be and they would have	w on 10/03/16 at 3:54 PM d he was told his showers were nday and Thursday evenings. er stated no one had ever asked owers he wanted a week and was in evening because he was he interview revealed Resident ower in the morning and would	F 2	interviewing all residents and parties for residents unable to interviewed in regards to the preferences, this was completed October 25, 2016. Shower preferences and care plan. Shower Preferences of showers. 3. The nursing staff will be regarding the resident has the choose individualized choice preference for days, time and This education will be completed November 1, 2016 by the State Development Coordinator, A Director of Nursing and/or Director of Nursing and Licer to monitor the resident should be resident should be resident to resident from the Unit resident will be interviewed next 2 weeks and 3 residents next 2 weeks. Monitoring will the next three months by interesident three times per week compliance. All data will be and presented at the facility of monthly by the DON. Any is	o be ir shower eted on oreferences se so notes erence Chart reflect all times and inserviced in references de right to for shower de frequencies deted by aff ssistant rector of Development for of Nursing, nsed Nurses ower dents per in the Shower dents per in the Showe		
				and presented at the facility	QAPI meeting sues or essed by the e and the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			C / 06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	Continued From page	e 2	F 24	compliance. The QAPI committee consists of the Administrator, DC MDS Coordinator, Admission Co Rehabilitation Manager, Medical Director of Social Services and Environmental services. Other may be assigned as the need ari	N, SDC, ordinator, Director, nembers	
F 253 SS=E		RVICES ide housekeeping and s necessary to maintain a	F 25			11/3/16
	by: Based on observation facility failed to keep is sanitary condition and hygiene products and properly. In addition, keep bathroom floors base of the commode stains, paint scratche paint existing patched holes in doors and was closet drawers on 4 of the findings included 1. Observations of the 228 on 10/03/16 at 4 areas of dried brown inside and top of the	: se shared bathroom in room 99 PM revealed several matter on the surface of the toilet bowl. In addition, there has of dried brown matter on		The shared bathroom in RM 228 bowel, elevated toilet seat and R floor around the base of the com was cleaned on 10/7/16 by house 2. Resident bathrooms were cleane housekeeping staff and verified be Director of Plant Operation as of 7. 3. All housekeeping and laundry state been in-serviced by Plant Operat Manager and Staff Development Coordinator (SDC) on cleaning a sanitizing bathrooms; dusting and sweeping floors following mopping policy as of October 28th. The Plant Operations Manager here in-serviced by his the Signature	M 221 mode e keeper. ed by by the October aff have tions and d ng per as been	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343102		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		0/06/2016	
NAME OF FI	NOVIDER OR SUFFLIER				_		
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		416 N HIGHLAND STREET			
				GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 253	Continued From page	e 3	F 25	53			
F 253	Observations of the servations	shared bathroom in room 241 AM revealed several matter on the surface of the toilet bowl. In addition, there eas of dried brown matter on elevated toilet seat. Shared bathroom in room 245 AM revealed several matter on the surface of the toilet bowl. In addition, there eas of dried brown matter on elevated toilet seat. Shared bathroom in room 203 PM revealed several matter on the surface of the toilet bowl. In addition, there eas of dried brown matter on elevated toilet seat. In 10/05/16 at 2:37 PM ed part of her daily rooms on the two short halls included room 228. firmed she had finished and the bathroom earlier in er #1 further stated when om she sprayed the bath ode with disinfectant and an the inside of the bowl and urfaces of the toilet with a elevated toilet she sprayed	F 25	Regional Plant Operations Mahow to maintain the facility appand functionality as of Octobe 4. The Monitoring Compliance we Control Checklist will be used Maintenance or SDC to monicompliance with Maintenance Housekeeping Services, and Services. Staffs of these dependance been re-in serviced by the Plant Operation Manager on wexpected in-order to be compleated in order in in-order	pearance er 28th. with Infection by Head of tor e Services, Laundry artments he SDC and what is liant as of ue to do heir es and need umentation esed to the estandup added to m for hance for hinistrator or henance and to TELS d through access the lip the Head tant to be rk orders ders are devices were		
	it down with a rag. H accompanied to room commode and elevat would need to clean	e with disinfectant and wiped ousekeeper #1 was then a 228 and observed the ed toilet seat and stated she them again. Housekeeper ald have missed cleaning the		purchased and put in use on 0 19th. The Administrator will continue rounds on the unit with the ad inspecting 10% of the bathroo weekly as of October 28th. Th	e to do daily dition of oms at least		

OLIVILIV	OT OIL MEDIONILE &	WEDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO				<u> </u>	7. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
			7 50.25	_		، ا	С
		345162	B. WING				06/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00.2010
				4	16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		G	ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From page	e 4	F	253			
		ed toilet seat because			these inspections will be brought by the	ا د	
	sometimes she got in				Administrator to QAPI meetings month		
	comounities and got in				for three months. Any issues or trends	-	
	An interview was con	ducted with the Plant			identified will be addressed by the Qua		
	Operations Manager	on 10/05/16 at 2:50 PM.			Assurance Performance Improvement		
	The Plant Operations	Manager stated he			Committee as they arise and the plan v	vill	
	expected the housek	eepers to clean the inside of			be revised to ensure continued		
	the toilet bowl and sp	ray and wipe down the entire			compliance. The Quality Assurance		
	outside of the commode all the way down to the				Performance Improvement Committee		
	floor every day. He a			consists of the Administrator, the Direc	tor		
seats to be cleaned when					of Nursing, Staff Development		
		Operations Manager stated it			Coordinator, MDS Coordinator, Admiss	anager,	
		or a resident to have a dirty			Coordinator, Rehabilitation Manager,		
	commode and elevat	ed toilet seat for 3 days.			Medical Director, Director of Social Services and Environmental Services.		
	2. a. Observations of	f the shared bathroom in					
	room 217 on 10/03/1	6 at 3:33 PM revealed 2			Personal items in the bathroom		
	uncovered and unlab	eled toothbrushes in an			1.		
	unlabeled emesis bas	sin on the back of the			Personal items including toothbrushes		
		n, there was a clear plastic			and toothpastes in the bathrooms for e	ach	
	bin on the back of the	e commode that contained			resident in room 217 have been placed	in	
	an unlabeled tube of	toothpaste.			a plastic caddie then placed in a clear		
					enclosures/bags and labeled with the		
		shared bathroom in room			resident⊡s name by Nursing Staff as o	f	
	217 on 10/04/16 at 9:				October 28th.		
		eled toothbrushes in an			Personal items including toothbrushes		
		sin on the back of the			and toothpastes in the bathrooms for e		
		n, there was a clear plastic			resident in room 215 have been placed	ın	
		e commode that contained			a plastic caddie then placed in a clear		
		toothpaste. The emesis			enclosures/bags and labeled with the	_	
	the time of this obser	e inside of the plastic bin at			resident⊡s name by Nursing Staff as o October 28th.	I	
	une unie of this obser	valion.			Resident in room 215 had urine hats		
	Observations of the s	shared bathroom in room			placed in a clear enclosures/bags and		
	217 on 10/05/16 at 9:				labeled with each resident s name and	d	
		eled toothbrushes in an			stored off the floor by Nursing Staff as		
	unlabeled emesis bas				October 19th.	וע	
		n, there was a clear plastic			2.		
		e commode that contained			All Residents with urine hats have had		
			1				i e

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
						(С
		345162	B. WING _			10/	06/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CACTONI	A CARE AND DELIABILE	TATION		41	16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	IATION		G	ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From page	e 5	F 2	253			
		toothpaste. The emesis			their urine hats placed in a clear		
		e inside of the plastic bin at			enclosures/bags and labeled with each		
	the time of this obser				resident s name and stored off the flo		
					as of October 19th.		
	Observations of the s	shared bathroom in room			All personal items in the bathrooms of	all	
	217 on 10/06/16 at 8	:56 AM revealed 2			resident in the facility have been stored	l in	
	uncovered and unlab	eled toothbrushes in an			a plastic caddie and the caddie placed		
	unlabeled emesis ba			clear enclosures/bags and labeled with			
	commode. In additio			the resident⊡s name as of October 19	h.		
		e commode that contained			3.		
		toothpaste. The emesis			All housekeeping staff has been		
	-	e inside of the plastic bin at			in-serviced by the DON or SDC on place	-	
	the time of this obser	vation.			personal items including toothbrushes		
	During an interview o	on 10/06/16 at 10:06 AM the			the bathroom in a plastic caddie, and the caddie placed in a labeled plastic bag		
	_	DON) stated she liked			of October 28th.	23	
		ygiene products to be stored			4.		
	-	s but they could be stored in			Department Heads will continue to do		
		were covered and labeled.			morning room rounds to inspect their		
	_	npanied to the shared			assigned rooms for resident ☐s bathroo	m	
		7 on 10/06/16 at 10:10 AM			items to be stored in a plastic caddie a		
	and stated the toothb	orushes should be labeled			the plastic caddie placed in clear		
	and covered and the	toothpaste should be			enclosures/bags with the resident□s		
	labeled.				name on it when not in use by the		
					resident. Any items not stored		
		the shared bathroom in			appropriately will be place in their		
		6 at 3:26 PM revealed an			appropriate labeled storage bag. If the		
		ered urine collection hat on			resident⊡s storage bag is not available	!	
	the floor behind the o	commode.			one will be created by the assigned		
	Observations of the	shared bathroom in room			Department Head or other designated staff member as of October 28th.		
	215 on 10/04/16 at 4				The Administrator will continue to do da	ailv	
		ered urine collection hat on			rounds on the unit with the addition of	an y	
	the floor behind the c				inspecting 10% of the bathrooms at lea	ıst	
					weekly. This to include ensuring perso		
	Observations of the s	shared bathroom in room			items is being stored appropriately as		
	215 on 10/05/16 at 9				October 28th.		
		ered urine collection hat on					
	the floor behind the o	commode.			1.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345162	B. WING			C 10/06/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	I	10/00/2010
				416 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	An interview with the PM revealed personal labeled and bagged and DON was accompanated 4:02 PM and state not be on the floor are 3. a. Observations of 12:08 PM revealed paround the light fixtuation the light fixed tape on the floor near wall behind bed A hawide that extended the with the paint scratch Observations of the loutside of the bathrooff at the bottom and gouged scratches on were approximately holes in the wall near that needed patching behind the mirror near		F 25	DEFICIENCY)	hats in the room 217 addie a clear th the 28th. oms of all a stored in placed in led with g or er 28th. en ursing onal items oom in a laced in a er 28th.	
	210 on 10/05/16 at 9 in the appearance of bathroom. The Adm Director also observe on an environmental at 4:38 PM. b. Observations of rough 12:14 PM revealed of next to the paper tow that needed patching observations on 10/010/05/16 at 9:48 AM	sequent observation of room :45 AM revealed no change the resident room or inistrator and Maintenance ed these areas when taken tour beginning on 10/06/16 com 214 on 10/03/16 at time sized holes in the wall yel holder in the bathroom g and painting. Subsequent 14/16 at 9:17 AM and revealed the holes in the ededed painting and patching.		assigned rooms for resident s items to be stored in a plastic cathe plastic caddie placed in clear enclosures/bags with the reside name on it when not in use by the resident. Any items not stored appropriately will be place in the appropriate labeled storage bag resident storage bag is not an one will be created by the assig Department Head or other designstaff member as of October 28th The Administrator will continue to rounds on the unit with the additinspecting 10% the bathrooms as	addie and ar ant s he eir g. If the vailable ned gnated h. to do daily tion of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDI	NG _		l ,	
		345162	B. WING				06/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
0407011		ITATION		4	16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHABII	LITATION		G	ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
17.0		,			DEFICIENCY)		
F 253	Continued From pa	ge 7	F	253			
	The Administrator a	ind Maintenance Director also			weekly. This to include ensuring persor	nal	
	observed these are	as when taken on an			items is being stored appropriately as o	of	
	environmental tour	beginning on 10/06/16 at 4:38			October 28th.		
	PM.				Paint and Patch		
	c. Observations of	room 215 on 10/03/16 at 3:32			1. Room 201, 210, 214, 215, 217, 221,		
		sized holes in the wall next to			231,232, 233, 234, 236 and 237 have h	had	
		der in the bathroom that			the area around the light fixture patche		
		nd painting. There was also a			and painted around the light fixture and		
	missing knob on the closet drawer approximately				around the mirror, toilet paper holder a		
	12 inches from the floor leaving an exposed				towel dispenser when needed by		
	metal screw which extended out approximately				Signature Maintenance Staff as of		
	1/2 of an inch. Subsequent observations on				October 28th .		
		M and 10/05/16 at 9:50 AM			Room 210 and 204 has had the tape		
		in the bathroom wall still			removed from the floor along the		
	needed painting an	d patching and the knob was			baseboards by the Head of Maintenand	ce	
		e closet drawer. The			as of October 28th.		
	Administrator and N	Maintenance Director also			Room 132 had white paint spots inside		
	observed these are	as when taken on an			and outside the bathroom painted over		
	environmental tour	beginning on 10/06/16 at 4:38			with a paint that corresponds to the pai	nt	
	PM.				color of the rest of the room by Head of	f	
					Maintenance as of October 28th.		
		room 217 on 10/03/16 at 3:32			Room 132 had the wall paper removed		
	· ·	p layer of paint was scratched			and related wall painted to correspond	to	
		s behind bed A, a quarter sized			the rest of the room by the Head of		
		e of the hollow bathroom door,			Maintenance as of October 28th.		
		athroom door had paint			Room 132, 231 and 128 will have the		
		ttom and side of the door, the			ceiling tiles repaired or replaced by Hea	ad	
		t was not functional, and the			of Maintenance as of October 28th.	00	
		ne had paint scratched and			Room 201, 203, 204, 210, 217, 221, 2	29,	
		the metal on the entry side of			231 and 412 has had the bare places		
	•	ent observations of room 217			repainted by Signature Maintenance Si	ап	
		AM and 10/05/16 at 9:51 AM			as of October 28th.	d	
		e in the appearance of the http://www.throom. The Administrator			Room 210, 231, 232, and 229 have ha		
		irroom. The Administrator			the bathroom door gouges filled in by the Head of Maintenance as of October 28		
		on an environmental tour			Room 210, 217, 234, 215 and 214 have		
	beginning on 10/06				had hole in wall corrected by the Head		
		7 10 at 7.00 1 IVI.			Maintenance as of October 28th.	OI .	

PRINTED: 11/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

<u> </u>	C . C	WIEDIO/ WID OLIVIOLO					2. 0000 000 1
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
						,	С
		345162	B. WING				06/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	00/2010
					16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION			SASTONIA, NC 28052		
24.0.1=	CUMMA DV C	CATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			 T		0/5)
(X4) ID PREFIX		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE.	DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
F 253	Continued From pag	e 8	F	253			
		oom 221 on 10/04/16 at 9:07			Room 210 has had the area behind the	÷	
	1	layer of paint was scratched			mirror painted by the Head of		
		e wall behind bed B, the			Maintenance as of October the 28th.		
		om door had paint scratched			Rooms 217 and 221 have had bathroo	m	
		le of the door, one of the			faucets repaired by Head of		
	bathroom faucets wa				Housekeeping as of October the 28th.		
		had paint scratched and			Room 229 has had the patch on the		
	gouged off down to the metal on the entry side of				outside of the bathroom door sanded a	nd	
	the door, dime sized holes in the wall next to the paper towel holder in the bathroom that needed				painted and the frame painted by		
					Signature Maintenance staff as of Octo	ber	
	patching and painting, and the floor around the base of the commode was stained black. A the 28th. Room 128 and 108 had white paint spots		ate				
		tion of room 221 on 10/05/16			Room 128 and 108 had white paint sponsible the room painted over with a painted over w	-	
	at 9:13 AM revealed				that corresponds to the paint color of the		
		sident room or bathroom.			rest of the room by Signature	10	
		d Maintenance Director also			Maintenance Staff as of October the 2	3th.	
	observed these area				Cabinet knobs in room 215, 230, 233,		
		eginning on 10/06/16 at 4:38			237 have been fixed or repaired by He		
	PM.				of Housekeeping as of October 28th.		
		om 229 on 10/04/16 at 8:38					
	AM revealed the wall	behind the entry door had a			2.		
		e of a grapefruit that needed			All rooms have had the tape removed	as	
	sanding and painting	, a quarter sized whole in the			the floor along the baseboards as of		
		bathroom door, the outside			November 3rd		
		had paint scratched of the			All rooms will have their ceiling tiles		
		e door, the bathroom door			inspected and repaired or replaced as		
	-	tched and gouged off down			needed as of November 3rd.		
		ntry side of the door, dime			All rooms have had painting tape		
		Il next to the paper towel			removed, dry wall repaired, bathroom	- 4	
		m that needed patching and			doors patched and gauges repaired as	OT	
		I under the clock and next to			November 3rd.	d to	
		where the top layer of paint off. There were also 2			All rooms have had door stops installed	ט ג	
	missing knobs on the				prevent the bedroom door □s opening from damaging the bedroom walls as o	v f	
	_	hes from the floor leaving an			November 3rd.	1	
		which extended out			3.		
	I -	an inch. A subsequent			The Head of Maintenance was in-servi	ced	
	approximatery 1/2 01	מוז וווטוו. ה שעטשבעעבוונ			The Head of Maintellative was III-SEIVI	oc u	1

observation of room 229 on 10/05/16 at 8:47 AM

by the Regional Director of Plant

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/00/2010
CACTONI	A CADE AND DELIABIL	ITATION		416 N HIGHLAND STREET	
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	ITATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	ON (X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	
F 253	Continued From pag	ne 9	F 253		
	revealed no change	in the appearance of the		Operations on October 28th on	
	resident room or bat	hroom. The Administrator		maintaining Center appearance.	
		rector also observed these		4.	
		n an environmental tour		Department Heads will continue to	do
	beginning on 10/06/	16 at 4:38 PM.		daily room rounds to inspect their	
	D 007 1			assigned rooms for cleanliness and	
		d by 2 residents, was		for possible repairs. The document	l l
	observed on 10/03/16 at 12:44 PM with patched unpainted areas around both light fixtures above			of the room rounds will be passed to	
		remained unpainted along		Administrator in the morning standumeeting. Work Orders will be adde	·
		of 1 of 4 of the knobs from		the electronic TELS system by the	u to
		nissing, which left the end of a		Administrator or his designee. The	Head
		out form the drawer when		of Maintenance and his Assistant w	
	_	nade on 10/04/16 at 8:23 AM		access to TELS through facility com	
	and on 10/04/16 at 3	3:32 PM. Additional		and through new computer tablets (
	observations on 10/0	04/16 at 9:47 AM and on		will help the Head of Maintenance a	and his
	10/06/16 at 4:38 PM	revealed the same		Assistant to be more efficient in rec	eiving
	unpainted walls, mis	sing screws and painters		work orders and signing off when w	ork
		aseboard behind the bed.		orders are completed. The new mo	l l
		nd Maintenance Director also		devices were purchased and put in	use on
	observed these area			October 19th.	
		eginning on 10/06/16 at 4:38		The Administrator will continue to d	•
	PM.			rounds on the unit with the addition	
	h Room 236 sharo	d by 2 residents, was		inspecting 10% of the interior of roo least weekly, referring any found co	
		6 at 11:56 AM with patched		to Maintenance through the TELS s	
		around both light fixtures		The Administrator will monitor work	•
	•	unpainted and holes in the		completion through plant observation	
		e mirror, toilet paper holder		through logging into the TELS syste	l l
		. These areas remained the		of October 28th.	
		ations made on 10/04/16 at		The Administrator of Gastonia Care	and
	8:26 AM, on 10/04/1	6 at 3:23 PM, on 10/05/16 at		Rehabilitation Center is currently ac	tively
	i i	/06/16 at 10:54 AM. The		recruiting additional Maintenance st	l l
		aintenance Director also		aid current Plant Operations Manag	
	observed these area			maintaining facilities appearance ar	nd
		eginning on 10/06/16 at 4:38		functionality. This is ongoing.	
	PM.			The Administrator recognizes that p	
				maintenance and housekeeping is	
	i. Room 234, shared	by 2 residents, was		ongoing process. At this time no m	ajor

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	'	10/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	fixture above bed A, foot by one foot on the unpainted following the and holes and unpair paper dispenser. The same during observations of the same during observed on 10/04/1 unpainted areas around the same during observed on the closet of the same during observed on 10/05/10.51 AM. The Adm Director also observed on an environmental at 4:38 PM. K. Room 232, shared observed on 10/03/1 unpainted areas around the same during observed on 10/03/1 unpainted areas around the same during observations of the same during observations of the same areas around the same during observations of the same areas in knobs on the closet of the same during observations of the same during observations of the same areas in knobs on the closet of the same during observations of the same areas in knobs on the closet of the same during observations of the same during observations of the same during observations of the closet of the same during observations of the sam	16 at 12:02 PM with he wall at the end of the light 2 areas approximately one he bedroom wall that was he removal of a square item, noted areas around the toilet lesse areas remained the ations made on 10/05/16 at 16 at 10:53 AM and during r and Maintenance Director 6 at 4:38 PM. It by 2 residents, was 6 at 8:58 AM with patched and the light fixtures above atted areas around the lest paper holder and towel in to these areas, 2 of 4 drawers were observed at ended screw extending rotations made on 10/04/16 at 10:53 AM, on 10/06/16 at 10:53 AM, on 10/06/16 at 10:53 AM, on 10/06/16 at 10:53 AM, with patched and these areas when taken tour beginning on 10/06/16 If by 2 residents, was 6 at 11:48 AM with patched and the light fixtures above by wall along the corner of the leaving exposed metal, a throom door and holes and	F 25	building structure changes are	planned.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345162	B. WING _			C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABIL	ITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		10/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	observed these area environmental tour beat PM. I. Room 231, shared observed on 10/03/1 unpainted areas aro the beds, a patched across from bed a, a high area on the corbathroom. In additional hollow bathroom dowere left unpainted the toilet paper hold been replaced and the previous color pathe bathroom had 12 brown substance. The same during observed when the Administrational also observed these must be considered at 10/06/16 at 10:46 Al Administrator and Mathe environment begins. An observation material of the path of the color o	at 10:48 AM. The aintenance Director also as when taken on an beginning on 10/06/16 at 4:38 at the depth of the property of th	F 2	53		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING _			C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	_	10/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From pag	e 12 I observation made on	F 2	53		
	10/06/16 at 11:00 AN scratched off paint a A. The Administrato also observed these					
	2 residents, on 10/03 paint was scratched B beds. Additional of 8:59 AM and 10/06/1 same scratched off p The Administrator an observed these area	adde of Room 203, shared by 8/16 at 12:11 PM revealed the off the walls above the A and observations on 10/05/16 at 16 at 10:00 AM revealed the paint above the A and B beds and Maintenance Director also s when taken on an eginning on 10/06/16 at 4:38				
	2 residents, on 10/04 the paint was scratch and B beds and pain baseboards of the A on 10.05/16 at 9:06 arevealed the same s A and B beds and the baseboards of bed A Maintenance Directors	adde of Room 204, shared by 4/16 at 10:16 AM revealed hed off the walls above the A sters tape left along the bed. Additional observations AM and 10/06/16 at 9:00 AM cratched off paint above the e painters tape along the a. The Administrator and or also observed these areas navironmental tour beginning PM.				
	PM revealed a white by six centimeters or Also noted on the sa wall paper about thre corner of the ceiling	poom 132 on 10/03/16 at 2:50 paint spot approximately six in the outside bathroom wall. If we wall was a torn piece of the by three centimeters. The cover the A bed had a dark about six by six centimeters.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345162	B. WING				
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OD CUIDDUED	343102	D. WING		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		4	116 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	AM remained unchan at 4:38 PM. r. Observations of roo PM revealed a dark be approximately six by seeiling above the bed noted a white paint specentimeters on the rowall. On 10/04/16 at 8 the wall and ceiling recon 10/06/16 at 4:38 Pms. Observation of root PM revealed a white seentimeters on the wall the white spot was noted. Interview with the Pla 10/06/16 at 4:10 PM is a walk through at the the repairs he had prerepaired. He explaine repair requisitions frow day and took them to requisitions were ther the Administrator in the such as water temper and walker repairs. He	and 132 on 10/04/16 at 8:44 ged as well as on 10/06/16 on 128 on 10/03/16 at 3:18 grown colored stain six centimeters on the next to the window. Also not about six by six om side of the bathroom 3:30 AM the observations of emained the same as well as	F	253			
	started last summer v fixtures above the bed He explained the emp completed first then the	reported that a project that was mounting new light ds in the residents' rooms. by resident rooms were ne residents were asked to ms temporarily to complete The Plant Operations					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		345162	B. WING _			C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABIL	ITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 253	Continued From pag		F 2	53		
	because he was the	progress had slowed down only one in the Maintenance ng with some help with or technician.				
	Plant Operations Ma tour of the facility to maintenance concer	PM the Administrator and the anager were accompanied on review the environmental rns. The Plant Operations and already ordered door				
	stops for the doors to the holes in the walls blue painters tape m	o prevent them from making s and commented that the lust have been overlooked s completed. Both the				
	Administrator and th	e Plant Operations Manager screws were a concern.				
	Administrator stated Manager was out fro and the Administrator position. He explained	06/16 at 5:30 PM. The the former Maintenance on work for several months or could not hire for the ed that the issue had been				
	When the Administra about the maintenar attention during the concerning but the fa	Id hire for the position now. ator was asked how he felt ace concerns brought to his tour he stated they were acility just went through major				
	House and all the ro floors were redone. there were no written	wo months ago for the Open oms were painted and the The Administrator added in plans for further repairs				
	the rooms every day to the standup meeti explained that after t were discussed with	ment Heads made rounds of and brought their concerns ing in the mornings. He the meeting the concerns the Plant Operations prioritized as to which ones to				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345162	B. WING				C 06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABILIT	ration		416	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 N HIGHLAND STREET ASTONIA, NC 28052	10/	00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272 SS=E	daily rounds made by seemed to be working that would continue to keep up with the need the interview with the residents should not let the conditions they we 483.20(b)(1) COMPR ASSESSMENTS The facility must cond a comprehensive, accomprehensive, accomprehensiv	ministrator stated that the the Department Heads g at the present time and be the system used to ded repairs. In conclusion of Administrator he agreed the have to live in their rooms in ere in. EHENSIVE duct initially and periodically curate, standardized hent of each resident's a comprehensive dent's needs, using the instrument (RAI) specified sessment must include at mographic information; atterns; ing; and structural problems; d health conditions; status;		272			11/3/16

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABIL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	10/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 272	areas triggered by the Data Set (MDS); and Documentation of pa	sment performed on the care te completion of the Minimum d irticipation in assessment.	F 27	72	
	by: Based on record reviage facility failed to computate addressed the uncontributing factors of psychotropic drug us falls, and urinary incocatheter for 5 of 22 states and urinary incocatheter for 5 of 22 states and the findings included. 1. Resident #42 was diagnosis including of the annual MDS incomputed and the annual MDS incomputed in addition, annual Moreceived antipsychological medications daily during facility fails and the second and the annual MDS incomputed and the annual MDS incomputed and the second and the second antipsychological medications daily during facility fails and the second	d: s admitted on 10/23/15 with dementia and psychosis. I Minimum Data Set (MDS) aled Resident #42 had was sometimes understood. icated Resident #42 had memory loss and moderately kills for daily decision making. IDS noted Resident #42 ic and antidepressant ring the assessment period.		F 272 (E) 1. The following CAAs have all been modified by the MDS Coordinator with oversight by the Clinical Reimbursem Specialist: Resident #4 original CAA 5/2/16 □ AE CAA modified on 10/27/16 Resident #42 original CAA 8/18/16 □ Psychotropic Drug use CAA modified 10/27/16. Resident #36 original CAA 2/12/16 □ indwelling catheter, fall and psychotrodrug use CAAs modified 10/28/16. Resident #37 original CAA 4/25/16 □ and Psychotropic drug use CAA modified 10/28/16. Resident #95 original CAA 12/31/15 □ cognitive loss CAA modified on 10/28 2. Active Residents with Comprehent Assessments and Care Area	ADL, opic ADL iffied 1/16.
		Area Assessment (CAA) otropic Drug Use dated		Assessments and Care Area Assessments (CAAs) completed have potential to be impacted by the deficie	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDI	NG _		, ا	2
		345162	B. WING _				06/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABIL	ITATION		41	16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABIL	HAHON		G	ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	of psychosis and was the psychotropic messummary noted Resbehaviors observed was nonverbal with suffurther revealed had 07/28/16 and no refessummary did not star Resident #42 receiv medications were efficient symptoms. The CA psychotropic medication and adverse drug refeductions. An interview with MI 5:34 PM MDS reveal by the facility for three nurse and received #2 stated when she assessment she review record for pertinent if resident, and conductinterviews. MDS NumDS training she had explained very well with the conduction of the cond	desident #42 had a diagnosis as at risk for side effects from dications. The CAA sident #42 had no mood or over the past 3 months and staff. The CAA Summary a psychiatric evaluation on erral was needed. The CAA ate what medications ed or note if the psychotropic fective in treating her A did not analyze how the ations actually affected her and activities. The CAA ot indicate if there had been actions or attempted dose OS Nurse #2 on 10/06/16 at alled she had been employed be and a half years as a MDS periodic training. MDS Nurse completed an MDS iewed the entire medical information, observed the concept and staff are #2 indicated none of the analysis of findings. MDS she had completed Resident and staff are #2 indicated none of the analysis of findings. MDS she had completed Resident and staff are #2 indicated none of the analysis of findings. MDS she had completed Resident and staff are #2 indicated none of the analysis of findings. MDS she had completed Resident and staff are #2 indicated none of the analysis of findings. MDS she had completed Resident and staff are #2 indicated none of the analysis of findings.	F	272	practice. The active residents □ CAAs completed within the last 30 days will be audited, reviewed and revised as need by 11/3/16 by the IDT, including DON, ADONs, MDS Coordinators, Quality of Life, SSD and RD to insure they meet to RAI requirements for comprehensive, accurate, standardized reproducible assessment of each resident □ s function capacity. If resident is identified to need significant change in status assessment will be scheduled. 3. Training will be completed in accordance with the RAI Manual no late than 10/31/16 through the coordinated effort of the Clinical Reimbursement Specialist and the MDS Success Navigator with Interdisciplinary team members assigned to complete CAAs. Those completing CAA education will be the MDS Coordinators, RD or dietary manager, SSD and Quality of Life Director. Training consists of Chapter the RAI Manual related to Care Area Assessment process and care planning Further training on CAAs, care plan development and line by line coding has been made available to the same IDT members through the American Association of Nurse Assessment Coordinators website. 4. The Clinical Reimbursement Special will audit 100/2 of active regidents □ CAA.	ed the nal da t, it er	
	dated 08/18/16 and included more reside CAA Summary and 2. Resident #4 was	stated she should have ent specific information in the analysis of findings. admitted to the facility on osis including diabetes			members through the American Association of Nurse Assessment Coordinators website.		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345162	B. WING			C 0/06/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/00/2010
CASTONI	A CARE AND DELIABILE	TATION		416 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	IATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Continued From page	e 18	F 27	72		
F 272	Review of the annual revealed Resident #4 able to make his need noted Resident #4 reactivities of daily livin mobility, transfer, wal and bathing. He required ressing and personal assistance with eating noted Resident #4's to the could stabilize with Review of the Care A Functional/Rehabilitar revealed Resident #4 known and required so due to unsteady gait were listed as diabeted instability and general was currently working to return to independent Summary did not inclusive summar	I MDS dated 04/26/16 I was cognitively intact and ds known. The annual MDS quired supervision with g (ADL) including bed lking in his room, toilet use, uired limited assistance with all hygiene and extensive g. The annual MDS further balance was not steady but shout human assistance. Area Assessment for ADL tion Potential dated 05/02/16 I was able to make his needs supervision with ambulation and weakness. Risk factors es mellitus with blood sugar all weakness. It was noted he g with therapy and expected ent level of care. The CAA lude why he required assistance with most ADL the assistance with feeding. It is assistance with feeding id not include strengths and a triggered area impacted his assistance with gears as a MDS periodic training. MDS Nurse	F 27	compliance with the plan of co RAI requirements as related to completion. The results of the will be reviewed in the facility meeting for three audits or one for recommendations and furth follow-up as indicated. Any iss trends identified will be addres QAPI committee as they arise plan will be revised to insure of compliance. The QAPI comm consists of the Administrator, I MDS Coordinator, Admission of Rehabilitation Manager, Medic Director of Social Services and Environmental services. Othe may be assigned as the need	o CAA ese audits ese audits es QAPI e full year ner sues or esed by the and the continued ittee DON, SDC, Coordinator, cal Director, d er members	
	resident, and conduc	nformation, observed the ted resident and staff rse #2 indicated none of the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345162	B. WING _			C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	•	10/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	MDS training she ha explained very well very can be confirmed with the	d attended had ever what should be included in the analysis of findings. MDS she had completed Resident for ADL ation Potential dated 05/02/16 ld have included more rmation in the CAA Summary ngs. Is admitted to the facility on oses included pneumonia, ypoxia, atrial fibrillation, ohalopathy, acute renal scular disease and chronic Ision Minimum Data Set 16 revealed Resident #36 had nood or behaviors, required the with bed mobility, transfers, wing an indwelling catheter. Falking with supervision and the room, being unsteady noce to stabilize herself, since admission, and medications 7 days in the Issments (CAAs) dated the better the saments (CAAs) dated the dotton of how the triggered dent #36's day to day trengths and weaknesses, or the awas a problem for her.	F 2	272		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345162	B. WING		10/06/2016	
				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	10/00/2010	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 272	time, was alert and known to staff and I hospitalization for a stated she would co with the goal to retulevel. b. The Indwelling C risk for skin breakd infections related to she was admitted woriented, and cather routinely and it wou the physican requesymptoms of a urinice. The Fall CAA stamake her needs knikthout issue. She after being hospitalifeeding tube placer fall when she was lot transfer and she was dutansfer and she was due to previous stary short stay and was due to previous stary visits would be offer On 10/06/16 at 5:33 she had been with the years as a MDS nutraining. She stated information from the notes, staff notes, st	oriented, able to make needs had weakness status post new feeding tube. The CAA ontinue to work with therapy irn to previous independent atheter CAA stated she was at the own and urinary tract of catheter use. It further stated with the catheter, was alert and the care was performed as sted. She showed no signs or early tract infection. Ited Resident #36 was able to sown and follow directions was noted with weakness used for dysphagia and a new ment. She was noted with one owered to the floor during a las working with therapy. It Medication CAA stated she deffects to medication and had she was adjusting well to her familiar with staff and routines yes. The CAA stated psychical as needed. It provides the control of	F 272			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345162	B. WING			C 0/06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		10/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	cognition. She further little information in exto be included in the training and did not be details and paint a primpacted a resident's addition, when asked to say why Resident time of admission. 4. Resident #37 was 04/12/16 with diagnory end stage renal dise disease, major depresobstructive pulmona. The admission Mining coded her with intactified, having no behave and requiring extensiant activities of daily living receiving dialysis set before, and receiving hypnotics 7 days out. The Care Area Assessed completed by MDS Not description of how the Resident #37's day the strengths and weakned area was a problem. a. The Activities of Deriving the Resident #37 requires care, was able to make and no cognitive definite with therapy to improve the strength of the problem.	er stated that she received kactly what information was CAA during any of her know to describe individual cture of how each area is day to day routines. In it, MDS Nurse #2 was unable #36 had a catheter at the is admitted to the facility on itses including pneumonia, ase, cerebral vascular ession and chronic	F 2	72			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING _			C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		10/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	Continued From pag	e 22	F 2	72		
		unt of assistance needed n to an independent level of				
	was at risk for side e no mood or behavior	Medication CAA stated she ffects to the medication, had sissues at this time and was and concerns known. Psych fered as needed.				
	she had been with the years as a MDS nurse training. She stated information from the notes, staff notes, staf	nentia, depression and mood I Minimum Data Set (MDS) aled Resident #95 was				
	moderately cognitive	ly impaired and had no mood he seven day look back				
	Psychotropic Drug U	Area Assessment (CAA) for se dated 12/31/15 and e #2 stated Resident #95 avior issues since				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		345162	B. WING		C 10/0	6/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	1 10/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	gradual drug reduction resident as needed. Simedication regimen, issue. The CAA did in psychotropic medicated day to day function and effective in treating hidisorder. Review of the CAA for dated 12/31/15 and wistated Resident #95 stable since previous improvement noted. It behaviors noted over assessment. The CAC cognition actually affect and activities or if the her depression and in the During an interview of 5:33 PM MDS Nurse the facility for three and increase and received pshe gathered her MD medical record, physinterviews, and made resident. She stated information in the CAC further stated she received purposed in the cacety what information in the CAC further stated she received purposed individual cacety what information in the CAC further stated she received purposed individual cacety.	on there was an attempted on. Psychiatry follows Stable at this time on makes needs known without of analyze how the tions actually affected her activities or if they were er depression and mood or Cognitive Loss/Dementia written by MDS Nurse #2 had dementia and had been assessment. Some Pleasant with no mood or past quarter with psychiatric A did not analyze how her exted her day to day function by were effective in treating mood disorder. Sonducted on 10/06/16 at #2 stated she had been with a half years as a MDS eriodic training. She stated is information form the ician notes, staff notes, staff	F 27	72		
F 278 SS=D	483.20(g) - (j) ASSES	SSMENT DINATION/CERTIFIED	F 27	78	1	1/3/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L. IDENTIFICATION NITIMBED:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	10/06/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 278	Continued From page	24	F 27	8		
	The assessment mus resident's status.	t accurately reflect the				
	A registered nurse mu each assessment with participation of health					
	A registered nurse mu assessment is comple	ust sign and certify that the eted.				
		completes a portion of the nand certify the accuracy of sessment.				
	willfully and knowingly false statement in a re subject to a civil mone \$1,000 for each asses willfully and knowingly to certify a material an	Medicaid, an individual who y certifies a material and esident assessment is ey penalty of not more than assment; or an individual who y causes another individual and false statement in a is subject to a civil money man \$5,000 for each				
	Clinical disagreement material and false sta	does not constitute a tement.				
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to accura Minimum Data Sets for	-		F 278 (D) Modification of the Admission MDS for resident #54 with ARD of 1/21/16 was completed by the MDS Coordinator on 10/06/16 after review of resident chart reflect accurate coding for fall and frac	to	

				DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345162	B. WING		10	C 0/06/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10	100/2010
				416 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From page	e 25	F 27	8		
	the hospital on 01/14/ fracture, history of fal The hospital discharg of 01/14/16 noted tha to the hospital on 01/	admitted to the facility from 1/16 with diagnoses of a hip ling and seizure disorder. e records for the discharge t Resident #54 was admitted 11/16 following a fall at a non displaced femur		history. The associated CAA date 1/26/16 was also modified by the Coordinator on 10/27/16. Additional after review of the record, modified was completed on the admission (ARD 6/10/16) by the MDS Coord 10/6/16 for resident #60 to reflect accurate coding for the ADL of eacurate associated CAA dated 6/16/16 with modified by the MDS Coordinato	MDS onally, cation MDS dinator on t ating. The	
	fracture. The history and physifacility's physician darkesident #54 had fall			10/27/16. Comprehensive assessments for residents receiving nutrition via trefor residents who have had a fall fall with fracture for the past 90 d be reviewed by the MDS Coordin ADON or DON no later than 11/0	ube and and/or ays will nator,	
	01/21/16 coded her w extensive assistance living skills, being nor no falls in the previou	um Data Set (MDS) dated vith intact cognition, requiring with most activities of daily nambulatory, and having had s month, no falls in the as, and no fractures in the		discrepancy in coding of self-perl and support provided for eating. assessment requiring modification completed by the MDS Coordinal reviewed by the Clinical Reimbur Specialist and the DON prior to submission to the state.	Any on will be tor and	
	CAA dated 01/26/16 risk for falls was addr mention of any actual On 10/06/16 at 5:33 F she had been with the years as a MDS nurs training. She stated s information form the r	eggered a Care Area elating to falls, review of the revealed only Resident #54's essed and there was no falls or her hip fracture. PM, MDS Nurse #2 stated e facility for three and a half e and received periodic she gathered her MDS medical record, physician ff interviews, and will make		CNAs and MDS Coordinators will in service for ADL coding as relate eating ¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿¿	ted to ,¿¿with ceiving /3/16. dditional ment of 16. This Clinical aboration	
		ne stated she tried to put all		MDS Coordinators will receive ed	ducation	

			E SURVEY MPLETED			
		345162	B. WING		1	C 0/06/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0/06/2016
				416 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Continued From pag	e 26	F 27	8		
F 2/8	relevant information stated that not marking for Resident #53 was a second seco	in the CAA. She further ng the actual fall and fracture is an oversight. admitted on 06/03/16 and ed aspiration pneumonia, astroesophageal reflux and astroesophageal reflux and num Data Set (MDS) dated with intact cognition and re nutrition via a feeding as needing extensive g. ian orders since admission 60 was never fed any food tion via tube. PM, MDS Nurse #2 stated his MDS and that he did not be edings and this was an error She further stated that at a , this error was pointed out to complete a correction MDS write the error down to follow	F 27	on proper coding of falls and/or of fractures no later than 11/3/16. The education will be provided by the Reimbursement Specialist in colon with Pam White, MDS Success of Audits will be conducted monthly Clinical Reimbursement Specialinext 3 months to insure compliant the education provided as well an accuracy of MDSs prepared and submitted. The facility will audit than 10% of the resident popularie each audit. There will be a full refund MDS assessments by the clinical reimbursement specialist prior to submission for the first 30 days of assessment window. In house a be ongoing by the Administrator ADON with assistance from the reimbursement specialist to insufaccuracy of provision of ADLs. If are in the ARD window are revieweek days in clinical white board to assist in decreasing incorrect on the MDS as well as to validate accurate ADL coding in the elect system. Audit information will be maintained and available for an survey. Ongoing audits by MDS Coordinaccurate ADL coding related to be conducted weekly times two solutions. Data will be summarized presented at the facility QAPI memonthly by the MDS Coordinato	This e Clinical llaboration Navigator. y by the ist for the nce with is the if no less tion with eview of all al of the audits will n DON or clinical ire MDSs that ewed on d meeting data entry te tronic enual state nators for eating will weeks on monthly selected and eeting	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345162	B. WING				0
		343102	D. WING_			10/	06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		41	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 N HIGHLAND STREET SASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278		EATMENT/SERVICES -		322	issues or trends identified will be addressed by the QAPI committee as the arise and the plan will be revised to instruct committee compliance. The QAPI committee consists of the Administrator DON, SDC, MDS Coordinator, Admissi Coordinator, Rehabilitation Manager, Medical Director, Director of Social Services and Environmental services. Other members may be assigned as the need arises.	ure r, on e	11/3/16
SS=E	resident, the facility m (1) A resident who ha alone or with assistant tube unless the reside demonstrates that use unavoidable; and (2) A resident who is a gastrostomy tube receive treatment and service pneumonia, diarrhea, metabolic abnormalitiulcers and to restore, skills.	shensive assessment of a nust ensure that as been able to eat enough note is not fed by naso gastric ent's clinical condition e of a naso gastric tube was fed by a naso-gastric or eives the appropriate es to prevent aspiration vomiting, dehydration, les, and nasal-pharyngeal if possible, normal eating					
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345162	B. WING			1	C / 06/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 .0,	00/2010
				4	16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		G	SASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 322	Continued From page		F:	322			
	Based on observatio	ns, record reviews and staff			F322		
		failed to administer the			Resident #100 tube feeding of Jevit	-	
		be feeding, failed to flush the			1.5 was changed immediately to osmo	lite	
		tarting a tube feeding, failed			1.5 by Licensed Nurse #4 on 10/5/16.		
	to dilute a crushed me				Nurse #4 was re-educated by the Direct		
		feeding tube, failed to follow			of Nursing on 10/5/16 and Nurse #3 of		
		be flush order and failed to			10/7/16 on verifying correct formula an		
	of 4 residents reviewe	fore starting a feeding for 3			providing the correct type of formula as ordered by the practitioner.	•	
	(Resident #100, #36	•			Resident #36 Order received on 10/19	/16	
	(1103/401/100, #30 /	and #00).			give 50 ml water flush before and after		
	The findings included:				each tube feed administration four time		
		•			per day and 10/19/16 osmolite 1.5 ml		
	Review of the facility	undated policy for			bolus feeding, give one can (240 ml) of	f	
	Gastrostomy Feeding				osmolite 1.5 four times per day. No		
					negative outcome were observed relate	ed	
	· Step #3 - obtain	formula to administer and			to adding dry crushed medication into t	the	
	verify the correct form				tube and adding 30 ml of water flush;		
	1	gastric residual volume			administering extra fluids for the		
	_	and flush feeding tube with			magnesium oxide and not checking		
	30 milliliters (ml) of w	ater			residual prior to beginning the flush.		
	D	NA - di di A durini - durati			Nurse #1 received re-education by		
		Medication Administration from Nursing Care Center			Director of Nursing on 10/5/16 for safe and effective administration of enteral		
		Procedure Manual with a			formula and medication, including skills	2	
	copy write date of 200				validation per facility policy, individualiz		
	copy write date of zor	or read in part.			plan of care and practitioners orders fo		
	· 2. Prepare medic	cation for administration - a.			the resident.		
		nes before crushing tablets.			Resident #60 no negative outcome we	re	
		ne powder and dissolve in at			observed. Failed to flush the enteral tu		
	least 5 milliliters of wa	ater or other appropriate			prior to starting the tube feeding. Nurs	е	
	liquid.				#2 received re-education on 10/5/16 by	y	
					the Director of Nursing for safe and		
		s admitted to the facility on			effective administration of enteral form	ula	
	_	ses that included hemiplegia			and medication, per facility policy,		
	and dysphagia.				individualized plan of care and		
					practitioners orders for the resident.		
		ly Minimum Data Set (MDS)					
	dated 07/12/16 revea	led Resident #100 was			2. Resident with the potential to be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BUILDI	NG		,	C
		345162	B. WING _			l	06/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CACTONI	A CADE AND DELIABIL	ITATION		41	6 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABIL	HAHON		G	ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322		ge 29 Bly impaired. The MDS further 100 had a feeding tube.	F	322	affected. Registered Dietician (RD) and Staff Development Coordinator (SDC) identified and reviewed residents	d	
	Resident #100 was a related to hyperlipide vascular accident, di constipation and diff tube feedings to help received meal trays meals at times. The to consume 50% of maintain adequate higher signs and symptoms next review. The inteordered, provide assineeded, speech the indicated, determine preferences, diet as feedings and free was have the Registered nutritional status mo	ordered, provide tube ater flushes as ordered and Dietitian (RD) review nthly and as needed.			receiving enteral formula to ensure conformula was being administered, no oth residents were found to be affected, this was completed on 10/14/16. Re-education with Licensed Nurses on safe and effective administration of enteral formula and medication per faci policy, including skills validation, practitioners orders for the resident, this was completed 10/26/16. 3. Licensed Nurses received re-educated by Director of Nursing and Staff Development Coordinator for safe and effective administration of enteral formula and medication per facility policy, including skills validation, individualized plan of care and practitioners orders for the resident. This included verifying correct formula and providing the corre	ner is ility s tion ula	
	following: . 07/19/16 - give arrives at facility. . 08/10/16 - chan 1.5 at 70 milliliters produced to the continue water flush. An observation mad revealed Resident # for his tube feeding. During an interview of the continue was an interview of the continue was at the continue was a	Jevity 1.5 until Osmolite ge tube feeding to Osmolite er hour for 21 hours and es as needed per RD order. e on 10/05/16 at 10:51 AM 100 had Jevity 1.5 hanging conducted on 10/05/16 at led Resident #100 should be			type of formula as ordered by the practitioner; diluting medication in wate checking for residual; the volume used flushing including flushing for formula a medication administration; re-education was completed on 10/26/16. This education will be ongoing provided upon hire and annually. 4. The Staff Development Coordinator Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON), or Director of Nursing (DON) will audit Licensed Nurses for safe and effective administration of enteral formula and medication per facility policy. 1 nurse daily x 2 weeks, 3 nurses per week x 2	for Ind In	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING _			C 0/06/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	0/00/2010	
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 322	stated she changed having increased diar stated she had written the facility to use Jevinto the facility to use Jevinto the facility but was witched back to the She further stated she her if there was a neet tube feeding. An interview conduct with the Director of N was her expectation to followed and the corradministered. She stated she hange it to the Nurse #4 change it to An interview conduct with Nurse #3 revealed Resident #100's tube 11:00 PM shift on 10/looked at the order from Jevity until Osmolite of stated she had always the past. An interview with Nur AM revealed she had #100 all morning on this tube feeding at 101:00 PM and did not stated she knew Resident stated she knew Res	shis tube feeding. She him from Jevity to Osmolite a or due to Resident #100 rrhea from the Jevity. She had an order in July to allow ity until the Osmolite came anted Resident #100 Osmolite once it arrived. The expected the facility to call red to substitute an ordered red she went to Resident she and found Jevity red on 10/06/16 at 11:54 AM red she hung the Jevity for feeding on the 3:00 PM to 10/4/16. She stated she comes in to the facility. She is administered Osmolite in realize it was Jevity. She ident #100 received red to check to make sure the	F3	weeks, and 2 nurses weekly to ensure compliance. Any is trends identified will be addrouglity Assurance Performa Improvement (QAPI) commit arise and the plan will be revontinued compliance. The committee consists of the Act DON, SDC, Minimum Data Structor of Social Services a Environmental services. Other may be assigned as the nee	essues or essed by the nce ttee as they vised to insure QAPI dministrator, Set (MDS) rdinator, dical Director, nd ner members		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDI	NG		، ا	
		345162	B. WING				06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION	•	416	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 N HIGHLAND STREET ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	02/02/16 following a pneumonia, chronic a gastrostomy tube plat. The admission Minim 02/09/16 coded her vireceiving tube feeding altered diet. The quarterly MDS dintact cognition, recemechanically altered. Review of the Octobe included the following *Osmolite 1.5 one caday; *Pureed with honey trequest; *check tube feeding feeding if residual grafor one hour; *flush g-tube (gastroswater before and after each bolus) a. On 10/05/16 at 12 observed administerimilligrams tablet via Nurse #1 crushed the crushed medication ichecking for placeme flushed the g-tube widry crushed medicatiand added 30ml flush. The	admitted to the facility on hospitalization for aspiration and new ocement. The Data Set (MDS) dated with intact cognition, gs and a mechanically ated 07/22/16 coded her with iving tube feedings and a diet. The Proposition orders g: an (240 milliliters) 5 times per chickened liquids upon residual and hold tube eater than 100 ml (milliliters) stomy tube) with 30 ml of er medication administration; (cubic centimeters) before	F	322			

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016
	GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 322 Continued From page 32 Nurse #1 added an additional 30 ml of water to the tube. On 10/05/16 at 2:28 PM Nurse #1 stated that there was no problem with administering the extra fluids with the Magnesium because Resident #36 was not on a fluid restriction and was permitted free thickened liquids throughout the day. She stated she normally diluted the Magnesium Oxide with water before the administration but it still required extra water to flush it down the g-tube on a regular basis. Nurse #1 further stated that she did not ever think to inform the Physician or Registered Dietitian of the need to administer extra fluids for the Magnesium Oxide since			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	10/00/2016
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 322	-	-	F 322	2	
	the tube. On 10/05/16 at 2:28 there was no proble fluids with the Magr was not on a fluid refree thickened liquic stated she normally with water before the required extra wate a regular basis. Nur did not ever think to Registered Dietitian extra fluids for the Mesident #36 was refered to the resident #36 was refered to the re	B PM Nurse #1 stated that em with administering the extra nesium because Resident #36 estriction and was permitted dis throughout the day. She diluted the Magnesium Oxide the administration but it still to flush it down the g-tube on the end of the Physician or the office of the need to administer Magnesium Oxide since not on a fluid restriction.			
	the remainder of the from Resident #36 v fluids and ate the docheck for placemen flush with 45 ml of v for residual until the g-tube. Nurse #1 tr obtained over 100 r residual, then flushed discontinued the addiscontinued the addiscontinued the orders the screen for this reflush orders. Nurse because she asked Coordinator and Dirabout the flushes at Further review reve	2:48 PM, Nurse #1 removed e meal tray of pleasure foods who had just drank some esert. Nurse #1 proceeded to t via auscultation and then vater. Nurse #1 did not check flush failed to run through the nen checked for residual, ml, re-administered the ed with 45 ml and ministration of tube feeding. Ing the attempt to administer rurse #1 and the surveyor via the nurses' computer. On nedication pass revealed no e #1 stated she used 45 ml the Staff Development rector of Nursing what to do not that is what she was told. aled the flush orders for 50 ml e g-tube feeding was on the			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016
	ASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 322 Continued From page 33 screen for the 11:30 AM medication pass and not with the tube feeding medication pass. On 10/05/16 at 2:28 PM, Nurse #1 stated she made a mistake when she did not check for residual prior to beginning the flush for the g-tube feeding administration and that the 2 different computer screens (one time for flush and one time for the tube feeding) confused her. On 10/06/16 at 11:42 PM an interview was conducted with the Director of Nursing (DON). DON stated that she expected the nurses to dilute the Magnesium Oxide in water prior to pouring into the tube for administration. She stated the resident was not on a fluid restriction and drank fluids freely so additional water was not an issue. The DON stated she expected nurses to check for residual prior to the flushing a g-tube and administering the tube feeding. 3. Resident #60 was admitted to the facility on 06/06/16. His diagnoses included aspiration pneumonia and required tube feedings for all nutrition. His admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 06/10/16 coded him as having intact cognition and receiving nutrition via tube. The quarterly MDS dated 09/09/16 coded him with severely impaired cognition and receiving		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	, 10/03/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 322	screen for the 11:30 with the tube feedin On 10/05/16 at 2:28 made a mistake whresidual prior to beg feeding administraticomputer screens (time for the tube feeding administration on 10/06/16 at 11:4 conducted with the DON stated that she dilute the Magnesiu pouring into the tube stated the resident vand drank fluids free an issue. The DON to check for residua and administering the 3. Resident #60 was 06/06/16. His diagnipneumonia and requirition. His admission Minim 06/10/16 coded him and receiving nutrition. The quarterly MDS with severely impair nutrition via tube. Review of the Octobincluded the following *Flush with 30 millilial after start of tube feeding administration via tu	AM medication pass and not g medication pass. PM, Nurse #1 stated she en she did not check for inning the flush for the g-tube on and that the 2 different one time for flush and one eding) confused her. PM an interview was Director of Nursing (DON). The expected the nurses to m Oxide in water prior to the for administration. She was not on a fluid restriction ely so additional water was not estated she expected nurses. I prior to the flushing a g-tube ne tube feeding. The admitted to the facility on coses included aspiration wired tube feedings for all the property of the flushing and the property of the flushing and the property of the flushing and g-tube need to go for all the property of the flushing and the f	F 322		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	10/00/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 322	and *Jevity 1.5 at 90 ml f and off at 8:00AM. On 10/05/16 at 6:10 setting up and admir nightly tube feeding. new bag and tubing were automatic with tube feeding formula water bag and hang the tubing through th primed the machine traveled through the capped and set asid check placement thr checked for residual connected the tube f gastrostomy tube an the machine for 90 m flushes every hour. tube prior to starting On 10/05/16 at 6:21 should have flushed	PM Nurse #2 was observed histering Resident #60 the Nurse #2 entered with a for the water flushes which the tube feeding and the he tube feeding, threading he tube feeding pump. He to ensure the feeding end of the tube which he e. Nurse #2 proceeded to bough auscultation and then Nurse #2 immediately feeding to Resident #60's d turn on the machine setting and tube feeding and 90 ml Nurse #2 failed to flush the	F 32		
F 328 SS=D	The Director of Nurs 11:47 AM during inte nurses to flush the to administration of for 483.25(k) TREATME NEEDS	ing stated on 10/06/16 at rview that she expected lbe as ordered prior to the	F 32	28	11/3/16

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING _		,	C 10/06/2016	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	•	10/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 328	Tracheostomy care; Tracheal suctioning; Respiratory care; Foot care; and Prostheses. This REQUIREMENT by:	al fluids; omy, or ileostomy care; Γ is not met as evidenced	F 3.		Tor Special		
	interviews and reside to securely store and flow rate of oxygen p sampled residents us and #111). The findings included 1. Resident #36 was 02/02/16 with diagno chronic aspiration, as chronic obstructive p hypoxia.	admitted to the facility on ses including pneumonia, cute respiratory failure, ulmonary disease and		,	210-A from removed nated place Nursing sing s checked for gen was #1 per MD N, SDC and ent s room II Oxygen		
	02/09/16 and the quacoded her with intact oxygen therapy. Review of October 20 included the treatment of 02/02/16 for oxygen (LPM) continuously with the	nt order with an original date en at 2 liters per minute		cylinders were secured. All C were all secured and none w be affected by the deficient p Residents using Oxygen were on October 7, 2016. DON, S reviewed oxygen orders and use were audited for correct rate. Audit completed on Oct 2016. All residents using Oxyreceiving the correct Oxygen ordered by MD and none were affected by the deficient prace	ere found to ractice. e identified DC, ADON oxygen in oxygen flow tober 7, ygen were flow rate as re found to be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			C 10/06/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		10/00/2010	
0407011				416 N HIGHLAND STREET			
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHABILIT	TATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 328	Continued From page	e 36	F 32	28			
	via an oxygen concer LPM.	ntrator which was set at 3 PM, she was observed in		" On 10/6/16 Staff Develope Coordinator and Director of Nu educated Nursing Staff in rega oxygen storage, following oxyg	ursing urds to gen orders		
	oxygen concentrator			and monitoring the Oxygen se shift. All residents requiring ox identified. Staff Development	kygen were re-educated		
	On 10/05/16 at 9:40 AM, Resident #36 was observed in bed with oxygen being administered at 3 LPM via the oxygen concentrator. She stated at this time that she used oxygen continuously at 3 LPM.			all Licensed Nurses and Certif Assistants in regards to oxyge educated Licensed Nurses on oxygen orders and the importa checking Oxygen settings for a	n storage, following ance of accuracy		
	administered at 3 LPI	n was observed being M on 10/05/16 at 5:43 PM. ministered to Resident #36		every shift. Re-education was on 10/24/16. Education of set storing oxygen tank(s) will be contified Nursing Assistant and Nurses upon hire and as need	curely ongoing for d Licensed		
	via oxygen concentra	tor was again observed set		as monitoring of oxygen setting order will continue during orier newly hired licensed Nurses at	g per MD ntation for		
	during first shift was i 10:56 AM. Nurse #1 to be administered at which she also check #1 indicated it was th to check residents' ox Nurse #1 stated that this date. Nurse #1 s week she needed to oxygen concentrator. Monday. Nurse #1 st the oxygen not set co to the next shift to wa that she has told Res needed to be at 2 LP stated she did not me	with Resident #36 all week interviewed on 10/06/16 at stated that the oxygen was 2 LPM per physician orders ed in the computer. Nurse is responsibility of the nurses exygen settings every shift, she had not checked it yet tated that about 3 times per reset the setting on the and recalled doing so on the tated that when she found exercity she just passed it on the it. She further stated ident #36 the oxygen setting ident #36 the oxygen setting ident which the resident is swith the settings and iders straight in her head.		needed. " An audit consisting of ten will be monitored by Director of Assistant Director of Nursing, 3 Development Coordinator and Nurses to ensure continued cofor securely stored oxygen tan flow rate of oxygen per physici per day for 2 weeks, then 6 res X 4 weeks and 3 residents per months. Director of Nursing w observation results at the mon Assurance Performance Impro Committee for continued compor revision. Any trends identifications addressed to ensure continued compliance.	of Nursing, Staff Licensed compliance ks and the cian orders sidents daily week x 3 will report thly Quality covement cliance and/ ed will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		10/00/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 328	10/06/16 at 11:46 A check the oxygen's would expect to heak keeping the setting of administration. During interview with 2:26 PM, Resident settings on the oxygen settings on the oxygen settings on the oxygen day and the settings on the oxygen obstructive pulmonal Review of the administrative pulmonal Review of the wall beson a rolling cart in Feather when the wall beson a rolling cart in Feather when they chance there when they chance the policy of Nursing (DON) for cylinder in Resident it to the oxygen stories.	th Resident #36 on 10/06/16 at #36 denied ever changing the gen concentrator. as admitted to the facility on loses that included chronic lary disease. ssion Minimum Data Set lealed Resident #111 was lead required the use of oxygen. de during the initial tour of the 6 at 9:30 AM revealed an cylinder standing on the floor side a secured oxygen cylinder Resident #111's room. cted on 10/03/16 at 12:52 PM revealed the oxygen cylinder m a couple of days sitting on lared. He stated staff left it langed it to a full tank and had a conducted on 10/03/16 at lared the Director land they unsecured oxygen take the lared round they unsecured oxygen the real error. She stated an lared the Director land they unsecured oxygen the real error own. She stated an lould never be left in a	F 328		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, , ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345162	B. WING _		ı	C / 06/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052		, ,	700/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 328 F 412 SS=D	During an interview of 3:08 PM the DON state on 10/03/16 and foun cylinder in Resident # asked NA #1 to take to oxygen storage room cylinders should never unsecured. 483.55(b) ROUTINE/SERVICES IN NFS The nursing facility man outside resource, §483.75(h) of this paracovered under the State dental services to me resident; must, if neon making appointments transportation to and must promptly refer redamaged dentures to the top of the provide routine der sampled residents reservices (Resident #6). The findings included	conducted on 10/04/16 at ted she was making rounds of the unsecured oxygen in it is room. She stated she the oxygen cylinder to the she stated oxygen are be left in a resident's room. EMERGENCY DENTAL ust provide or obtain from in accordance with it, routine (to the extent ate plan); and emergency et the needs of each essary, assist the resident in it; and by arranging for from the dentist's office; and esidents with lost or a dentist. The is not met as evidenced on the interviews, the facility failed of the interviews of the interviews of the interviews and staff interviews of the interviews of t	F 4	328	urse on sident to care ntative sident	11/3/16
	06/06/16. His diagnos	ses included aspiration quired tube feedings for all		that since the resident denies any discomfort at this time that she was resident to be scheduled for a deli	pain or anted the	

` '		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING		1	C 0/06/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1 11112		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		0/00/2016	
	10115211 011 001 1 2.2.11			416 N HIGHLAND STREET	-		
GASTONIA	A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION					
				GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 412	Continued From page	e 39	F 4	12			
	, 0			exam on the facility□s dental	care		
	His admission Minim	um Data Set (MDS) dated		provider □s next visit. The So			
		as having intact cognition,		Director contacted the facility			
		a feeding tube and having		care provider on 10/27/2016			
		ty or broken natural teeth.		resident to the list to be seen			
	,	•		visit on 11/17/2016.			
	The Dental Care Area	a Assessment (CAA)					
		lurse #2 and dated 06/16/16		Residents in the facility have	the potential		
	noted that Resident #60 was at risk for poor			to be affected by the deficient	t practice. An		
	dentition, had some broken teeth and no referral			audit was completed on 10/0	7/2016 to		
	was needed. The CAA continued stating that he			identify any current resident v			
	was tube fed, had no intake by mouth, he was			been seen by the dental serv			
		e, and would be offered		in the facility. All residents w			
	dental evaluations as	s needed.		been seen by the Dental Care			
				will be placed on the list for e			
		n dated 06/13/16 and last		next visit by 11/03/2016 as de			
		dressing nutritional risk		appropriate. All Comprehens			
		ed 06/16/16 that said the roken teeth and had stable		assessments with CAA docur			
				be audited for any resident w			
	included dental exam	erventions for Resident #60		Education will be provided to			
	included dental exam	i as needed.		Coordinators related to accur			
	The quarterly MDS d	ated 09/09/16 coded		assessment of dental status,			
		verely impaired cognition		documentation and subseque			
	and receiving nutritio			for dental care as indicated. E			
	J	G		be provided by the MDS Succ	cess		
	On 10/3/16 at 11:48	AM, Resident #60 was		Navigator no later than 10/31			
	observed with many	missing teeth.					
				Resident□s dental status will	be reviewed		
		nducted on 10/04/16 at 9:27		quarterly by the MDS Coordir			
		sident #60 only had 4 natural		referral to Social Services Dir			
	-	knowledge had not seen a		the Dental Care Provider as i			
	dentist since admissi	on.		CAA documentation will conti			
				completed yearly by the MDS			
	Review of the medica			with referral for dental service			
		ent #60 had been seen by a		to the Social Services Directo			
	dentist since his adm	ussion on 06/06/16.		indicated. Residents who exh	•		
	Indanda 10 0 0	-:-! \\\- = - = \((O\\)\\		discomfort, or nutritional decli			
	Interview with the So	ciai vvorker (SVV) on		dentition with be referred to a	Dental Care		

PRINTED: 11/01/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0936-039 i
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′		CONSTRUCTION		PLETED	
		345162	B. WING _				C 06/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
				41	16 N HIGHLAND STREET		
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABILI	TATION		G	ASTONIA, NC 28052		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI: TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 412	Continued From page	e 40	F	412			
		I revealed the facility had		' '-	Provider as soon as possible following		
		dentist to see all residents at			consent of responsible party.		
	_	a dental exam. In addition,			Documentation of the dental visit will b	ie.	
	-	lental group that came every			maintained in each resident □s medica		
		w up on residents and see			record. DON, SDC, ADON and or		
		care as needed. SW stated			Licensed Nurses will monitor 10% of a	II	
	that when a new resid	dent was admitted, she			Quarterly and Comprehensive		
	relied on the nurses to inform her if a resident				assessments that are completed each		
	needed to be seen for dental care. The second				week for accuracy of dental coding and		
	dental group came 06/22/16 and was scheduled to come 10/07/16. Per SW, Resident #60 was				need for referral to Dental Care Provid		
		•			Monitoring will be completed weekly x	2	
		e seen. The last time the yearly visit was in March			weeks then monthly x 3 months. Monitoring will continue quarterly		
		's admission. SW stated			thereafter.		
	· .	that Resident #60 needed			Data will be summarized and presente	d at	
	to see a dentist.				the facility QAPI meeting monthly by the DON. Any issues or trends identified w	ne	
	MDS Nurse #1 stated	d during interview on			be addressed by the QAPI committee		
	10/06/16 at 11:13 PM	I that if she noted poor			they arise and the plan will be revised	to	
		ssments, she would make a			insure continued compliance. The QAF	기	
		worker so that the resident			committee consists of the Administrator		
	would be seen by a d	lentist.			DON, SDC, MDS coordinator, Admissi Coordinator, Rehabilitation Manager,	on	
	An interview on 10/06	6/16 at 5:33 PM with MDS			Medical Director, Director of Social		
		leted the admission MDS			Services, and Environmental Services		
		I that she understood that all			Director.		
		ents were seen by a dentist					
		aware that if she noted					
	•	ould inform the SW who sident was seen before the					
	next annual visit.	Sident was seen belote the					
		ector of Nursing (DON) on					
		revealed that a dentist					
		oral exam on all residents					
		ther group came and saw					
		and as needed. She stated vas responsible for letting					
	i iliai ilie ivido Hurse v	vas respunsible iui lelliiu	1	- 1			1

the SW know when someone needed to see the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345162	B. WING		10/06/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	10000.2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 412 F 514 SS=D	order and the reside time the dental group out for more immedia stated Resident #60 dental group before 483.75(I)(1) RES RECORDS-COMPL	uld then obtain a physician's nt would be seen the next o came or if needed be sent ate dental care. The DON should have been seen by a	F 41		11/3/16
	resident in accordan standards and practical accurately document systematically organ. The clinical record material information to identification resident's assessment services provided; the standards and practical information in accordance in accordanc	nust contain sufficient y the resident; a record of the nts; the plan of care and			
	by: Based on record reviacility failed to main diet orders on the Ph (Residents #36 and resident's fall in the III (Resident #66) for 3 The findings included	admitted to the facility on hospitalization for		Preparation and/ or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provious the truth of facts alleged or conclusion set forth in the statement of deficience. The Plan of Correction is prepared an solely because it is required by the provisions of Federal and State Law. 1. Resident # 36 Enteral Feeding we verified and transcribed by Staff Development Coordinator (SDC) as	der of ns ies. nd/ or

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL		
						С	
		345162	B. WING		10/0	6/2016	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				416 N HIGHLAND STREET			
GASTONI	A CARE AND REHABI	LITATION		GASTONIA, NC 28052			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG		NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	Continued From pa	age 42	F 51	14			
	gastrostomy tube p	lacement.		ordered on 10/12/16. Physician	s Order		
				Sheet now indicate, 1. Osmolite			
		imum Data Set (MDS) dated		Feeding, Give one can (240 ml)			
		r with intact cognition,		Osmolite1.5 4X Daily. 2. Water			
	_	lings and a mechanically		Give 50 ml water before and after			
	altered diet.			tube feed administration: 0800, 1	200,		
	The succession MDO	d-t-d-07/00/40d-d-l		1600, 2000. At the bottom of the	41		
		dated 07/22/16 coded her with ceiving tube feedings and a		Physician S Order Sheet now shared Order: Purpo (pleasure feet			
	mechanically altere			Diet Order: Puree (pleasure food honey thick Liquids.	is) with		
	Thechanically altere	d diet.		Resident # 60 order was reviewe	h		
	Review of the Octo	ber 2016 Physician's Order		verified and transcribed as order	, l		
		led the resident's name, date		10/12/16 by SDC. Physician □s (
	, ,	nission, drug allergies,		Sheet now indicate Jevity 1.5 at			
	diagnoses and diet	in a squared off section in the		ml/hour for 14 hours on at 1800,	off at		
		e. Resident #36's diet was		0800. Diet order indicate Nothing	j by		
	•	n honey thickened liquids,		Mouth (NPO).			
		s (ml) bolus, pleasure pureed		Resident #36 and resident # 60 i			
		ck liquids upon request.		the correct Feeding formula as o			
		ion with medications and		the Physician ☐s Order Sheet an	a correct		
		following in later pages: can (240 ml) 5 times per day;		diet as ordered on 10/6/16.			
		y thickened liquids upon		2. Registered Dietician (RD) a	nd SDC		
	request;	tinokonoa ngalao apon		identified residents receiving Tub			
		g residual and hold tube		feeding. SDC and RD reviewed a			
	l	greater than 100 ml (milliners)		verified Tube Feeding and Diet of			
	for one hour;	, ,		residents receiving Tube feeding	on		
	*flush g-tube with 3	0 mls of water before and		October 12, 2016 for accuracy.	/erified		
	after medication ad			MD orders for Tube Feeding and			
		c before and after each bolus		orders processed and completed	l on		
	tube feed.			10/12/16.			
		ation in this section related to		2 On 10/05/40 to 10/09/40 Dis	octor of		
	puree pieasure 100	ds or honey thick liquids.		3. On 10/25/16 to 10/28/16 Dir Nursing (DON) and SDC re-educ			
	On 10/06/16 at 11:4	49 PM the Director of Nursing		licensed staff regarding policy, p			
		wed. She stated that she		and appropriate way of transcrib			
	` '	update orders and diets as		feeding and Diet orders. New tub			
		ere obtained. She further		orders will be reviewed at the da	_		
		wo computer screens that		meeting by DON, Assistant Direct			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING		C 10/06/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	, .0.00.20.10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 514	addressed the POS were noted under o would have to acces change the box whith The physician order that appeared on the Record for nurses, should have been used to be a consistent diet orde 2. Resident #60 was 06/06/16. His diagnopneumonia and requitrition.	information. Tube feedings ne screen and the nurse ss an ancillary screen to ch included the resident's diet. ss screen would be the screen e Medication Administration DON stated both screens updated with correct, rs. s admitted to the facility on oses included aspiration uired tube feedings for all mum Data Set (MDS) dated as having intact cognition	F 514	Nursing and SDC for accuracy and compliance. Weekly meeting with Registered Dietician (RD), DON, Al and SDC will continue to review Tu feeding and Diet orders to ensure compliance. New hired licensed stabe educated during their orientation regards to Tube Feeding and Diet of policies and procedures. 4. DON and ADON will report trer identified from Tube Feeding and Diet of orders processes at the monthly Quitable Assurance Performance Improvem Committee (QAPI) for three months continued compliance and /or revision.	DON be aff will n in orders nds hiet uality ent s for
	with severely impair nutrition via tube. Review of the Octol Sheet (POS) include of birth, date of adm diagnoses and diet middle of each page listed nothing by mo (milliliters) per hour for flushes. Located in the section treatments was the *Flush G tube with \$1 during feed on at 6: *Jevity 1.5 at 90 mls and off at 8:00AM.	dated 09/09/16 coded him red cognition and receiving over 2016 Physician's Order ed the resident's name, date hission, drug allergies, in a squared off section in the example. Resident #60's diet was buth (NPO), Jevity 1.5 at 45 ml and 30 ml of water an hour on with medications and following: 90 mls of water every hour 00 PM and off at 8:00 AM;and as for 14 hours on at 6:00 PM		1. On 8/25/16, Resident #66 was tr wheel onto the elevator and wheel got caught on the elevator threshold causing wheel chair to flip backwar Resident was observed on his back front of the elevator with no injuries for over 72 hours. Resident is alert oriented and able to express his ne and feelings. Resident was evaluat Rehab Department on 8/26/16 and recommended to install anti- tippers the back of his wheel chair. He was educated on 8/26/16 by Director of Nursing (DON) not to push himself backwards when coming out from the elevator. Resident expressed understanding and agreement with intervention for safety. 2. Fall incidents are reviewed and investigated daily at the Clinical metassign.	chair d ds. din noted and eds ed by was s on s also

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	,	
		345162	B. WING		10/06/201	6
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	,	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPL	(5) LETION ATE
F 514	(DON) was interview expected nurses to physician orders we stated there were twaddressed the POS were noted under or would have to access change the box white The physician order that appeared on the Record for nurses, should have been u consistent diet order	9 PM the Director of Nursing wed. She stated that she update orders and diets as re obtained. She further to computer screens that information. Tube feedings he screen and the nurse as an ancillary screen to ch included the resident's diet. It is screen would be the screen be Medication Administration DON stated both screens pdated with correct, rs.	F 514	by the Interdisciplinary Team Me Resident scare plan are review updated with new interventions it appropriate when fall incident oc Appropriate referral to Rehab De is initiated for evaluation if appro Daily documentation of observate resident after a fall per shift will be monitored for 72 hours by DON, Director of Nursing (ADON) and Development Coordinator (SDC) is no injury to ensure compliance 3. On 10/12/16 to 10/16/16, licer were educated by SDC in regard Policy and Procedures. Educatio Policy and Procedures will contin orientation for newly hired license and as needed.	red and f cur. repartment priate. ion of be Assistant Staff if there e. nsed staff ls to Falls on of Falls nue during ed Staff	
	o1/01/16 with diagnabove the knee amprobstructive pulmonal Review of the quarte 08/19/16 revealed From the care properties of the care pr	s admitted to the facility on oses which included bilateral outations and chronic ary disease. erly Minimum Data Set dated desident #66 was cognitively lls during the look back blan dated 08/25/16 revealed trisk for fall related injury due to knee amputation, new ropic/anxiety medication heel chair. 08/25/16 wheel rds while getting off the vas for Resident #66 to not a injury by utilizing fall the next review. The ed: report falls, observe for exts and report to physician,		4. Monitoring Tool was initiated to daily observation and documenta the resident for any signs of pain discomforts status post fall for 72 there is no injury. 2 residents will incidents will be reviewed for observation and documentation daily x 2 weethen 3 residents per week for three months. DON or ADON will reposidentified from report audits to make Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for three for continued compliance and/ or Any issues noted will be address ensure continued compliance.	ation of and and and and a hours if the fall servation eks and ee ort trends onthly	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	B. WING			C 10/06/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	<u> </u>	10/06/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 514	provide call light withi lighting, monitor use of splint/brace, wheelch and educate resident backwards from the erehabilitation to instal Review of the facility 08/25/16 at 1:00 PM trying to wheel onto the wheelchair got cathreshold causing the backwards. The repofound on his back in finjuries noted. The quench completed eanswered yes. The incompleted by Nurse Review of the nurse's	n reach, adequate glare-free of adaptive devices, air, bilateral leg prosthesis not to push self-off elevator, referred top I ant-tippers to wheelchair. Investigation Report dated revealed Resident #66 was ne elevator and the wheel on ught on the elevator wheelchair to flip rt stated Resident #66 was front of the elevator with no lestion on the report - very shift for 72 hours was vestigation report was #1.	F 5	14		
	Resident #66's fall from or follow up assessment hours after the fall. During an interview of 8:20 AM Nurse #1 state investigation report for 08/25/16. She stated but she did assess Refer he had no apparent in the During an interview of 11:44 PM the Director any resident fall shound nurse's notes and the assessed for 72 hours.	om wheelchair on 08/25/16 ent of Resident #66 for 72 conducted on 10/06/16 at ated she completed the or Resident #66's fall on she did not witness the fall esident #66 after the fall and njuries or complaints. conducted on 10/06/16 at or of Nursing (DON) stated lid be documented in the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345162	345162 B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GASTONIA CARE AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 416 N HIGHLAND STREET GASTONIA, NC 28052	ODE	10/06/2016		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	A follow up interview of 10/06/16 at 12:18 PM Resident #66 after his document the assess She stated she had be report was sufficient of stated the resident she hours after a fall and documented in the nudidn't realize she had	conducted with Nurse #1 on revealed she did assess is fall on 08/25/16 but did not ment in the nurse's notes. een told the investigation documentation. Nurse #1 ould be assessed for 72 that assessment should be urse's notes. She stated she	F 5	514			